Maskinnr.:
Serviceveerksted:

Udstyr:

TJ_B02
TJ_BO3
TJ_BO4
TJ_BO6
TJ_BO8
TJ_102

TJ_104

TJ_I08

TJ_I10

TJ 910
TJ 114

TJ_I22

TJ 123

TJ 124

TJ_I25

TJ_I26

TJ_I28

TJ_I29

TJ_J02
TJ_Jo4
TJ_JO6
TJ_JO8
TJ_J10
TJ J14
TJ J16
TJ J18
TJ_J42
TJ J44
TJ_J46
TJ_K02
TJ_KO4
TJ_K10
TJ_K12
TJ_NO2
TJ_N04
TJ_NO6
TJ_350
TJ_430
TJ_800
TJ 810
TJ_NO8
TJ_N10
TJ_N14
TJ_N20
TJ_N22
TJ_N34
TJ_P02

0154
0012
0000
0001
0010
0040
0041
0250
0011
0001
0020
0050
0110
0000
0010
0060
0030
0110
0050
0312
0401
0265
0211
0020
0000
0040
0000
0020
0000
0150
2050
0011
0020
0040
0060
0222
0000
0001
0002
0003
0023
0040
0010
0010
0361
0000
0414

Firma

CLAAS Service and Parts GmbH
KUNDENDIENST

33416 Harsewinkel

Servicekort

A4101546 AXION 870 C-MATIC
4233 Danish Agro Machinery Hinnerup - Danmark

CLAAS front linkage 5.8 t (CEBIS)

External front linkage operation

Without linkage-mounted weight block
Without front PTO (with front linkage)
Electronic position control

CEBIS control terminal

CMATIC

Alternator 250 amp/hour

ISOBUS-ready with ISO rear socket

UBM1.1 type 1

Wiring loom, complete

AUTO PILOT

CLAAS navigation controller

Without SAT 900 GNSS receiver

CLAAS communication module EU
TELEMATICS, with RTK Net

S10 terminal

Activation of RTK licence

ELC with radar sensor & wheel slip control
Lower links, rear linkage, cat. 3 hook

Lower link stabilisers, automatic

Mechanical top link, cat. 3 hook

Ladder hitch with Piton fix

Drawbar, cat. 3

Without clevis

Ball set, cat. 3/3

Without air brakes

Hydraulic trailer brakes

Without ABS connection for trailer

LS hydraulic system, variable displacement pump 150 I/mi
5 spool valves, electrohydraulic proportional

2 front hydraulic outlets / 1 free flow return line
Power Beyond, load-sensing connections without flat face
CMATIC continuously variable transmission
GPS-ready, transmission ratio 40 km/h
PROACTIV front axle

sans axe (1 surrel)

fr Hyd ou PN ss PAV frein

Pieces pour ponts CARRARO

Obturateur N4 PT Suspendu

Quick-release axle, 10-hole rims, external width 2.50 m
PTO 540 ECO + 1000/1000 ECO rpm

PTO stub, 6 splines and 21 splines, 1 3/8"
Parking brake on REVERSHIFT lever

Front mudguards, pivoting, 620 mm

Without rear wheel weights

270 hp rated output, 295 hp max. output, ECE R 120
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Maskinnr.:

Serviceveerksted:

TJ_P04
TJ_P06
TJ_PO8
TJ_P10
TJ_P12
TJ P14
TJ P16
TJ_P22
TJ_Q02
TJ_Q04
TJ_Q06
TJ_QO8
TJ Q14
TJ_Q18
TJ_Q20
TJ Q21
TJ Q22
TJ_Q30
TJ_Q40
TJ_Q44
TJ_Q46
TJ_Q48
TJ_Q50
TJ_ROO
TJ_R04
TJ_RO6
TJ_RO8
TJ_R10
TJ_R14
TJ_so1
TJ_S02
TJ_S04
TJ_S06
TJ_S08
TJ_T02
TJ_102
TJ_103

0030
0030
0010
0001
0000
0010
0410
0010
0010
0011
0010
0040
0032
0031
0010
0070
0010
0020
0030
0140
0020
0020
0010
0000
0061
0020
0020
0010
0010
0010
0070
0010
0030
0001
0010
3921
7821

TJ_102_A 3921
TJ_103_A 0621

TJ 105
TJ 351

4663
0001

Firma

CLAAS Service and Parts GmbH
KUNDENDIENST

33416 Harsewinkel

Servicekort

A4101546 AXION 870 C-MATIC

4233 Danish Agro Machinery Hinnerup - Danmark

Large diesel pre-filter

Battery master switch, electronic

Red diesel

Without cold-start kit

Without diesel pre-filter, heated

Exhaust pipe, standard

Without air compressor

Engine brake

Cab with 4-point suspension

Roof, without roof hatch

Rear window

Rear wiper, with right-hand wiper

Electric mirror

Mudguard extensions to 2.75 m external width (CEBIS)
Screen mounting rail

Tool box

Removable storage box, left

Additional interface sockets

2 high-level headlights, A-pillar

Work lights: 2x bonnet, 6x front and 6x rear cab roof
XENON Work lights, 2x front A pillar
XENON work lights, 2 x mudguard rear
Fittings for wide load lighting

Colour, CLAAS Green

Driver's seat, air suspension and swivelling, Sears
Passenger seat with safety belt
Automatic climate control

Without radio

Cigarette lighter

2 plates

Safety information for Danmark
Right-hand drive

2x rotating beacons
Equipment - European Union

Truck transport

600/70 R30 Michelin Machxbib / fixed rim
650/85 R38 Michelin Machxbib / fixed rim
650/85 R38 Michelin Machxbib / fixed rim
650/85 R38 Michelin Machxbib / fixed rim
21455150/4245

Relevage Av et/ou Cr Ram
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Maskinnr.:

Serviceveerksted:

Aggregater:
Materiale

FA-CODE19
FA-CODE35
FA-CODE36
21781993
21978231
21791300
11017840
21598462
12611375
26095301
00155326
21846063
26541850
11265830
21632150
11155490
21704790
11155500
14027430
14001910

FA-MODUL-A064-0007
FA-MODUL-A064-0008

21514976
11176710
21824500
11265830
22437120
21704770
11265830
11265830
11265830
14053570
26081581

FA-MODUL-A190-0007
FA-MODUL-A190-0008
FA-MODUL-A190-0009
FA-MODUL-A190-0010
FA-MODUL-A190-0011
FA-MODUL-A190-0012
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Betegnelse

FEH POS CONTROL
ISOBUS

LOGIN PIN TELEMATICS
TERRAMATIC 28

PT AVT SUS 2055
TRANSMISSION GTA4245
GIMA-TRANS4245 40
ENGINE FPT 209KW

Aggregatnummer

6516084

731B250

04E5F6BO
000000000003454698
43443801000104
F202208

F201531

001365224

ASSEMBLE CABINE K07 A40-41 HAYON ARR STD  X-50000809-3015037

CONTROL DESK
MODULE

CEBIS 3+ EVOLUTION

MODULE

AUTO5 DC

UBM HYD TYPE 11

PACK SW HYD A09 6PS

UBM TYPE7 V4 EXT

PACK SW EXT A09 6PS

MODULE

SOFTWARE

IMEI MODUL (TSM)

ICCID SIM-CARD (TSM)
MFARMREST N4 CVT 3_EHV

PACK SW MFA A09 6PS

TDBS HW4.2

AUTO5 DC

WORKING LIGHT PANEL

MODULE

AUTO5 DC

AUTO5 DC

AUTO5 DC

AUTO TURN ACTIVATION —S10/ S7
MODULE HOUSING

ECU-ID (GPI)

FLEET-NR (GPI)
AUTOTURN-CODE (GPI)
GLONASS-CODE (GPI)
RTK-CODE (GPI)
L2-OMNISTAR-CODE (GPI)

A006_W27048
A009_W27999
A030_W28091
A056_190732841
AO58_891265
A0B0_W26231
A060_4.1.39
A0B2_W26177
A062_2.101.10
A0B4_W32091
A064_7.79.0
A064_353227027580549
A064_238010156855273
A100_W29032
A100_1.4.1
A101_W34120
A102_891266

A104_---

A107_W27087
A136_891267
A142_891269
A143_891268
3E8456E8919AAE41
A057_W27000

A190_

A190_

A190_

A190_

A190_

A190_



