

Servicekort

Maskinnr.: A4101546 AXION 870 C-MATIC
Serviceværksted: 4233 Danish Agro Machinery Hinnerup - Danmark

Udstyr:

TJ_B02	0154	CLAAS front linkage 5.8 t (CEBIS)
TJ_B03	0012	External front linkage operation
TJ_B04	0000	Without linkage-mounted weight block
TJ_B06	0001	Without front PTO (with front linkage)
TJ_B08	0010	Electronic position control
TJ_I02	0040	CEBIS control terminal
TJ_I04	0041	CMATIC
TJ_I08	0250	Alternator 250 amp/hour
TJ_I10	0011	ISOBUS-ready with ISO rear socket
TJ_910	0001	UBM1.1 type 1
TJ_I14	0020	Wiring loom, complete
TJ_I22	0050	AUTO PILOT
TJ_I23	0110	CLAAS navigation controller
TJ_I24	0000	Without SAT 900 GNSS receiver
TJ_I25	0010	CLAAS communication module EU
TJ_I26	0060	TELEMATICS, with RTK Net
TJ_I28	0030	S10 terminal
TJ_I29	0110	Activation of RTK licence
TJ_J02	0050	ELC with radar sensor & wheel slip control
TJ_J04	0312	Lower links, rear linkage, cat. 3 hook
TJ_J06	0401	Lower link stabilisers, automatic
TJ_J08	0265	Mechanical top link, cat. 3 hook
TJ_J10	0211	Ladder hitch with Piton fix
TJ_J14	0020	Drawbar, cat. 3
TJ_J16	0000	Without clevis
TJ_J18	0040	Ball set, cat. 3/3
TJ_J42	0000	Without air brakes
TJ_J44	0020	Hydraulic trailer brakes
TJ_J46	0000	Without ABS connection for trailer
TJ_K02	0150	LS hydraulic system, variable displacement pump 150 l/mi
TJ_K04	2050	5 spool valves, electrohydraulic proportional
TJ_K10	0011	2 front hydraulic outlets / 1 free flow return line
TJ_K12	0020	Power Beyond, load-sensing connections without flat face
TJ_N02	0040	CMATIC continuously variable transmission
TJ_N04	0060	GPS-ready, transmission ratio 40 km/h
TJ_N06	0222	PROACTIV front axle
TJ_350	0000	sans axe (1 sur rel)
TJ_430	0001	fr Hyd ou PN ss PAV frein
TJ_800	0002	Pièces pour ponts CARRARO
TJ_810	0003	Obturateur N4 PT Suspendu
TJ_N08	0023	Quick-release axle, 10-hole rims, external width 2.50 m
TJ_N10	0040	PTO 540 ECO + 1000/1000 ECO rpm
TJ_N14	0010	PTO stub, 6 splines and 21 splines, 1 3/8"
TJ_N20	0010	Parking brake on REVERSHIFT lever
TJ_N22	0361	Front mudguards, pivoting, 620 mm
TJ_N34	0000	Without rear wheel weights
TJ_P02	0414	270 hp rated output, 295 hp max. output, ECE R 120

Servicekort

Maskinnr.: A4101546 AXION 870 C-MATIC
Serviceværksted: 4233 Danish Agro Machinery Hinnerup - Danmark

TJ_P04	0030	Large diesel pre-filter
TJ_P06	0030	Battery master switch, electronic
TJ_P08	0010	Red diesel
TJ_P10	0001	Without cold-start kit
TJ_P12	0000	Without diesel pre-filter, heated
TJ_P14	0010	Exhaust pipe, standard
TJ_P16	0410	Without air compressor
TJ_P22	0010	Engine brake
TJ_Q02	0010	Cab with 4-point suspension
TJ_Q04	0011	Roof, without roof hatch
TJ_Q06	0010	Rear window
TJ_Q08	0040	Rear wiper, with right-hand wiper
TJ_Q14	0032	Electric mirror
TJ_Q18	0031	Mudguard extensions to 2.75 m external width (CEBIS)
TJ_Q20	0010	Screen mounting rail
TJ_Q21	0070	Tool box
TJ_Q22	0010	Removable storage box, left
TJ_Q30	0020	Additional interface sockets
TJ_Q40	0030	2 high-level headlights, A-pillar
TJ_Q44	0140	Work lights: 2x bonnet, 6x front and 6x rear cab roof
TJ_Q46	0020	XENON Work lights, 2x front A pillar
TJ_Q48	0020	XENON work lights, 2 x mudguard rear
TJ_Q50	0010	Fittings for wide load lighting
TJ_R00	0000	Colour, CLAAS Green
TJ_R04	0061	Driver's seat, air suspension and swivelling, Sears
TJ_R06	0020	Passenger seat with safety belt
TJ_R08	0020	Automatic climate control
TJ_R10	0010	Without radio
TJ_R14	0010	Cigarette lighter
TJ_S01	0010	2 plates
TJ_S02	0070	Safety information for Danmark
TJ_S04	0010	Right-hand drive
TJ_S06	0030	2x rotating beacons
TJ_S08	0001	Equipment - European Union
TJ_T02	0010	Truck transport
TJ_102	3921	600/70 R30 Michelin Machxbib / fixed rim
TJ_103	7821	650/85 R38 Michelin Machxbib / fixed rim
TJ_102_A	3921	650/85 R38 Michelin Machxbib / fixed rim
TJ_103_A	0621	650/85 R38 Michelin Machxbib / fixed rim
TJ_105	4663	21455150/4245
TJ_351	0001	Relevage Av et/ou Cr Ram

Servicekort

Maskinnr.: A4101546 AXION 870 C-MATIC
Serviceværksted: 4233 Danish Agro Machinery Hinnerup - Danmark

Aggregater:

<u>Materiale</u>	<u>Betegnelse</u>	<u>Aggregatnummer</u>
FA-CODE19	FEH POS CONTROL	6516084
FA-CODE35	ISOBUS	731B250
FA-CODE36	LOGIN PIN TELEMATICS	04E5F6B0
21781993	TERRAMATIC 28	00000000003454698
21978231	PT AVT SUS 2055	43443801000104
21791300	TRANSMISSION GTA4245	F202208
11017840	GIMA-TRANS4245 40	F201531
21598462	ENGINE FPT 209KW	001365224
12611375	ASSEMBLE CABINE K07 A40-41 HAYON ARR STD	X-50000809-3015037
26095301	CONTROL DESK	A006_W27048
00155326	MODULE	A009_W27999
21846063	CEBIS 3+ EVOLUTION	A030_W28091
26541850	MODULE	A056_190732841
11265830	AUTO5 DC	A058_891265
21632150	UBM HYD TYPE 11	A060_W26231
11155490	PACK SW HYD A09 6PS	A060_4.1.39
21704790	UBM TYPE7 V4 EXT	A062_W26177
11155500	PACK SW EXT A09 6PS	A062_2.101.10
14027430	MODULE	A064_W32091
14001910	SOFTWARE	A064_7.79.0
FA-MODUL-A064-0007	IMEI MODUL (TSM)	A064_353227027580549
FA-MODUL-A064-0008	ICCID SIM-CARD (TSM)	A064_238010156855273
21514976	MFARMREST N4 CVT 3_EHV	A100_W29032
11176710	PACK SW MFA A09 6PS	A100_1.4.1
21824500	TDB8 HW4.2	A101_W34120
11265830	AUTO5 DC	A102_891266
22437120	WORKING LIGHT PANEL	A104_---
21704770	MODULE	A107_W27087
11265830	AUTO5 DC	A136_891267
11265830	AUTO5 DC	A142_891269
11265830	AUTO5 DC	A143_891268
14053570	AUTO TURN ACTIVATION – S10 / S7	3E8456E8919AAE41
26081581	MODULE HOUSING	A057_W27000
FA-MODUL-A190-0007	ECU-ID (GPI)	A190_
FA-MODUL-A190-0008	FLEET-NR (GPI)	A190_
FA-MODUL-A190-0009	AUTOTURN-CODE (GPI)	A190_
FA-MODUL-A190-0010	GLONASS-CODE (GPI)	A190_
FA-MODUL-A190-0011	RTK-CODE (GPI)	A190_
FA-MODUL-A190-0012	L2-OMNISTAR-CODE (GPI)	A190_